
Sędzi główny Piotr Kołodziejczyk 
Sędzia głowny biegów Waldemar Hermanowski
Sędzia biegów 
starter Tadeusz Hermanowski Zbigniew Wanczyk 
Sekretariat Dorota Juniewicz, 
Spiker Andrzej Juniewicz 

KOBIETY  50 m

Finał A
1 Chałubińska Justyna 1997 STS Pomerania 7,04
2 Małkiewicz Oliwia 1997 niestowarzyszona 7,06
3 Rennack Natalja 1998 STS Pomerania 7,26
4 Wolska Sylwia 1998 STS Pomerania 7,57

 Finał B
1 Lec Justyna 1995 STS Pomerania 7,54
2 Pokaczajło Julia 1998 STS Pomerania 7,75
3 Bartkiewicz Małgorzata 1996 STS Pomerania 7,88
4 Budzyńska Maria 1998 STS Pomerania 8,54

Młodziczki 
Finał A

1 Przyborek Julia 2000 STS Pomerania 7,85
2 Rogozińska Paulina 2000 STS Pomerania 8,29
3 Wasilewska Anna 1999 STS Pomerania 8,33
4 Chwalczuk Weronika 1999 STS Pomerania 8,36

Finał B
1 Kubryk Kamila 1999 STS Pomerania 8,38
2 Mietek Paulina 2000 STS Pomerania 8,44
3 Wolska Klaudia 2000 STS Pomerania 8,53

Dzieci  starsze
Finał A

1 Tomczak Magdalena 2003 STS Pomerania 8,06
2 Kwiatkowski Iga 2002 STS Pomerania 8,41
3 Dubiniec Zuzanna 2002 STS Pomerania 8,44
4 Kowal Julia 2003 STS Pomerania 9,52

Dzieci 
Finał A

1 Skrzypczak Alicja 2005 STS Pomerania 8,96
2 Markowska Daria 2005 STS Pomerania 9,55
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3 Morawska Karolina 2005 STS Pomerania 9,68
4 Fałek Natalia 2005 STS Pomerania 10,33

Finał B
1 Grabarczyk Oliwia 2004 STS Pomerania 9,96
2 Budzińska Justyna 2005 STS Pomerania 10,33
3 Kubica Marta 2005 STS Pomerania 10,61

Dzieci 2006
Finał A

1 Przybyłowicz Anastazja 2006 STS Pomerania 9,73
2 Nadolna Alicja 2006 STS Pomerania 10,68
3 Tkaczuk Urszula 2006 STS Pomerania 11,06
4 Kurek Marta 2006 STS Pomerania 11,24

Finał B
1 Sosnowska Emilia 2006 STS Pomerania 10,96
2 Klonowska Natalia 2006 STS Pomerania 11,03
3 Karwat Marta 2006 STS Pomerania 11,18
4 Sypiół Agata 2006 STS Pomerania 11,26

Dzieci młodsze
Finał A

1 Kłosowska Judyta 2007 STS Pomerania 9,51
2 Kosicka Hanna 2007 STS Pomerania 9,97
3 Świąder Lena 2007 STS Pomerania 9,98
4 Telus Marta 2007 STS Pomerania 10,43

Finał B
1 Mrozik Alicja 2008 STS Pomerania 10,58
2 Śledź Zuzanna 2007 STS Pomeania 10,72
3 Mierzejewska Zuzanna 2007 STS Pomeania 11,32
4 Zakrzewska Weronika 2007 STS Pomeania 12,04

Finał C
1 Boratyńska Zuzanna 2008 STS Pomerania 12,65
2 Czapiewska Natalia 2008 STS Pomeania 13,32
3 Czapiewska Gabryiela 2008 STS Pomeania 15,66

Seria 1
1 Chałubińska Justyna 1997 STS Pomerania 7,03
2 Małkiewicz Oliwia 1997 niestowarzyszona 7,03
3 Pokaczajło Julia 1998 STS Pomerania 7,92
3 Bartkiewicz Małgorzata 1996 STS Pomerania 7,95

Seria 2
1 Rennack Natalja 1998 STS Pomerania 7,29
2 Wolska Sylwia 1998 STS Pomerania 7,51
3 Lecka Justyna 1995 MKL Szczecinek 7,52
4 Budzyńska Maria 1998 STS Pomerania 8,54

Seria 3



1 Przyborek Julia 2000 STS Pomerania 7,89
2 Wasilewska Anna 1999 STS Pomerania 8,28
3 Rogozińska Paulina 2000 STS Pomerania 8,42
4 Chwalczuk Weronika 1999 STS Pomerania 8,49

Seria 4
1 Kubryk Kamila 1999 STS Pomerania 8,54
2 Mietek Paulina 2000 STS Pomerania 8,62
3 Wolska Klaudia 2000 STS Pomerania 8,67

Seria 5
1 Tomczak Magdalena 2003 STS Pomerania 8,02
2 Kwiatkowski Iga 2002 STS Pomerania 8,42
3 Dubiniec Zuzanna 2002 STS Pomerania 8,46

Seria 6
1 Skrzypczak Alicja 2005 STS Pomerania 8,85
3 Morawska Karolina 2005 STS Pomerania 9,62
3 Markowska Daria 2005 STS Pomerania 9,63
4 Kowal Julia 2003 STS Pomerania 10,32

Seria 7
1 Fałek Natalia 2005 STS Pomerania 10,26
2 Grabda Oliwia 2004 STS Pomerania 10,44
3 Kubica Marta 2005 STS Pomerania 10,58
4 Budzyńska Justyna 2005 STS Pomerania 10,62

Seria 8
1 Przybyłowicz Anastazja 2006 STS Pomerania 9,48
2 Nadolna Alicja 2006 STS Pomerania 10,46
3 Tkaczuk Urszula 2006 STS Pomerania 10,78
4 Sosnowska Emilia 2006 STS Pomerania 10,84

Seria 9
1 Kurek Marta 2006 STS Pomerania 11,28
2 Klonowska Natalia 2006 STS Pomerania 11,33
3 Karwat Marta 2006 STS Pomerania 11,46
4 Sypiół Agata 2006 STS Pomerania 11,67

Seria 10
1 Kłosowska Judyta 2007 STS Pomerania 9,69
2 Świąder Lena 2007 STS Pomerania 9,73
3 Kosicka Hanna 2007 STS Pomerania 9,77
4 Telus Marta 2007 STS Pomerania 10,35

Seria 11
1 Mrozik Alicja 2008 STS Pomerania 10,38
2 Śledź Zuzanna 2007 STS Pomerania 10,62
3 Mierzejewska Zuzanna 2007 STS Pomerania 11,12
4 Zakrzewska Weronika 2007 STS Pomerania 12,49



Seria 12
1 Czapiewska Natalja 2008 STS Pomerania 13,58
2 Czapiewska Gabryjela 2008 STS Pomerania 14,51
3 Boratyńska Zuzanna 2007 STS Pomerania 21,24

MĘŻCZYŹNI

seniorzy 
Finał A

1 Szumert Kamil 1993 STS Pomerania 6,24
2 Juniewicz Jakub 1993 STS Pomerania 6,26
3 Nadarzyński Szymon 1988 AZS Gorzów Wlkopolski 6,74

Juniorzy
Finał A

1 Santkiewicz Wiktor 1998 STS Pomerania 6,62
2 Szybisty Jakub 1997 STS Pomerania 6,88
3 Awtuch Grzegorz 1998 STS Pomerania 6,94
4 Olejniczak Jakub 1997 STS Pomerania 7,04

Dzieci open
Finał

1 Stypa Krzysztof 2000 STS Pomerania 8,05
2 Sawicki Adam 2004 STS Pomerania 8,07
3 Czekaj Oskar 2005 STS Pomerania 8,87

Dzieci 
Finał

1 Biesiada Maciej 2006 STS Pomerania 8,81
2 Krążek Marcel 2007 STS Pomerania 9,18
3 Jeleń Maciej 2006 STS Pomerania 9,77
4 Kolak Dominik 2007 STS Pomerania 11,29

Bieg 1 
1 Szumert Kamil 1993 STS Pomerania 6,31
2 Juniewicz Jakub 1993 STS Pomerania 6,33
3 Nadarzyński Szymon 1988 AZS Gorzów Wlkopolski 6,78

Bieg 2
1 Santkiewicz Wiktor 1998 STS Pomerania 6,57
2 Szybisty Jakub 1997 STS Pomerania 6,61
3 Olejniczak Jakub 1997 STS Pomerania 6,88
4 Awtuch Grzegorz 1998 STS Pomerania 6,92

Bieg 3 
1 Stypa Krzysztof 2000 STS Pomerania 8,12
2 Sawicki Adam 2004 STS Pomerania 8,28
3 Czekaj Oskar 2005 STS Pomerania 8,79



Bieg 1 
1 Biesiada Maciej 2006 STS Pomerania 9,05
2 Krążek Marcel 2007 STS Pomerania 10,79
3 Jeleń Maciej 2006 STS Pomerania 10,25
4 Kolak Dominik 2007 STS Pomerania 11,71


